Cambridge University Press
978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter
More Information

Hugh Neill, Douglas Quadling and Julian Gilbey

Cambridge International
AS and A Level Mathematics:

Pure Mathematics 1

Coursebook

Revised Edition

5H CAMBRIDGE

%5 UNIVERSITY PRESS

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook
Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey

Frontmatter

More Information

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom
Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of
education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

Information on this title: education.cambridge.org
© Cambridge University Press 2016

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception
and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without the written
permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2002
Second edition 2016

Printed in the United Kingdom by Latimer Trend
A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library
ISBN 978-1-316-60020-7 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy

of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication,
and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain,
accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables, and other
factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but
Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information
thereafter.

NOTICE TO TEACHERS IN THE UK

It is illegal to reproduce any part of this work in material form (including
photocopying and electronic storage) except under the following circumstances:

(i) where you are abiding by a licence granted to your school or institution by the
Copyright Licensing Agency;

(ii) where no such licence exists, or where you wish to exceed the terms of a licence,
and you have gained the written permission of Cambridge University Press;

(iii) where you are allowed to reproduce without permission under the provisions
of Chapter 3 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988, which covers, for
example, the reproduction of short passages within certain types of educational
anthology and reproduction for the purposes of setting examination questions.

Past paper examination questions throughout are reproduced by permission of
Cambridge International Examinations.

Cambridge International Examinations bears no responsibility for the example
answers to questions taken from its past question papers which are contained in this
publication.

The exam-style questions answers and commentary in this title are written by the
author and have not been produced by Cambridge International Examinations.

Image credits: Cover Roderick Chen/Alamy; Chapter 1 sumkinn/Shutterstock;
Chapter 2 NUMAXS3D; Chapter 3 Budimir Jevtic/Shutterstock; Chapter 4
theromb/Shutterstock; Chapter 5 Anatoli Styf/Shutterstock; Chapter 6 grey color/
Shutterstock; Chapter 7 Goldenarts/Shutterstock; Chapter 8 exopixel/Shutterstock;
Chapter 9 archerix/Getty Images; Chapter 10 tonymax/Getty Images; Chapter 11
xiaoke ma/Getty Images; Chapter 12 AhuliLabutin/Shutterstock; Chapter 13 Color
Symphony/Shutterstock; Chapters 14, 15 Arkadiy54321/Getty Images; Chapters 16,
17 agsandrew/Shutterstock; Chapter 18 Kheng Guan Toh

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey

Frontmatter
More Information

Contents

Introduction

1  Coordinates, points and lines

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

The distance between two points

The mid-point of a line segment

The gradient of a line segment

What is meant by the equation of a straight line or of a curve?
The equation of a line

Recognising the equation of a line

The equation ax+ by+¢=0

The point of intersection of two lines

The gradients of perpendicular lines

2  Surds and indices

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

Different kinds of number
Surds and their properties
Working with indices

Zero and negative indices

Fractional indices

3 Functions and graphs

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

The idea of a function

Graphs, domain and range

Graphs of powers of x

The modulus of a number

Graphs of the form y=ax+ bx+ ¢

The shapes of graphs of the form y= ax* + bx+ ¢
The point of intersection of two graphs

Using factors to sketch graphs

Predicting functions from their graphs

4  Quadratics

4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4

Quadratic expressions
Completed square form
Completing the square

Solving quadratic equations

© 00 0o B~ v N

10
10
12
17
18
18

24
28
34
35
35
39
42
43
44
45
47
48
52
53
53
54
58

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter
More Information

Contents

4.5  The discriminant &* — 4ac
4.6  Simultaneous equations
4.7  Equations which reduce to quadratic equations

4.8 Finding tangents to quadratic curves

5 Inequalities
5.1 Notation for inequalities
5.2 Solving linear inequalities

5.3  Quadratic inequalities
Revision exercise 1

6 Differentiation
6.1 Calculating gradients of chords
6.2  The gradient of a tangent to the curve y= x>+ ¢
6.3 The normal to a curve at a point
6.4 The gradient formula for quadratic graphs
6.5 Some rules for differentiation
6.6 The gradient formula for any quadratic graph

6.7 The gradient formula for some other functions

7 Applications of differentiation
7.1  Derivatives as functions
7.2 Increasing and decreasing functions
7.3 Maximum and minimum points

7.4  Derivatives as rates of change

8 Sequences
8.1  Constructing sequences
8.2 The triangle number sequence
8.3  The factorial sequence
8.4  Pascal sequences

8.5 Arithmetic sequences

9 The binomial theorem
9.1 Expanding (x+y)"
9.2  The binomial theorem

10 Trigonometry
10.1 The graph of cos 6°

10.2 The graphs of sin 6° and tan 6°

10.3 Exact values of some trigonometric functions

59
62
63

64
70

71
71

74
79
81

82
84
85
87
90
93

97
101

102
104
108
113
123
124
125
127
128

130
138

139

141
149

150
151
152

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter
More Information

10.4 Symmetry properties of the graphs of cos 6°, sin 6°
and tan 6°

10.5 Solving equations involving the trigonometric functions

10.6 Relations between the trigonometric functions

11 Combining and inverting functions
11.1 Function notation
11.2 Forming composite functions
11.3 Domain and range
11.4 Sequences as functions
11.5 Reversing functions
11.6  One-one functions
11.7 Finding inverse functions

11.8 Graphing inverse functions

12 Extending differentiation
12.1 Differentiating (ax+ b)"
12.2  The chain rule: an informal treatment
12.3 Related rates of change

12.4 Deriving the chain rule
Revision exercise 2

13 Vectors
13.1 Translations of a plane
13.2  Vector algebra
13.3 Basic unit vectors
13.4 Position vectors
13.5 Algebra with position vectors
13.6 Vectors in three dimensions
13.7 The magnitude of a vector
13.8 Scalar products
13.9 Scalar products in component form

13.10 The distributive rule (p + q)-r=p.r+q-r

14 Geometric sequences
14.1 Geometric sequences
14.2 Summing geometric series
14.3 Convergent sequences

14.4 Exponential growth and decay

154
156

161
167

168
169
170
172
175
177
178

180
187

188
190
194

196
201
205

206
206
208
210
210
213
215
216
217

220
226

227
228
231
234

Contents

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter

More Information

Contents

15 Second derivatives

16

17

18

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4

15.5

15.6

Interpreting and sketching graphs
Second derivatives in practice
Minima and maxima revisited
Logical distinctions

dy

Extending — notation
dx

Higher derivatives

Integration

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7

Finding a function from its derivative
Calculating areas

The area algorithm

Some properties of definite integrals
Infinite and improper integrals

The area between two graphs

Integrating (ax+ b)"

Volume of revolution

17.1 Volumes of revolution

17.2  Volumes of revolution about the y-axis

Radians

18.1
18.2
18.3
18.4
18.5

Radians

Length of arc and area of sector
Graphs of the trigonometric functions
Inverse trigonometric functions

Solving trigonometric equations using radians

Revision exercise 3

Practice exam-style papers

Answers

Index

242
243
245
247
249
250
250
254
255
259
260
264
265
267

269
276

277

279
283

284
284
288
290

292
299
304
309
341

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org


www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter
More Information

Introduction

Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics has been written especially for
the Cambridge International Examinations syllabus 9709. There is one book
corresponding to each syllabus unit, except that units P2 and P3 are contained in a
single book. This book covers the first Pure Mathematics unit, P1.

The syllabus content is arranged by chapters which are ordered so as to provide a
viable teaching course. The early chapters develop the foundations of the syllabus;
students may already be familiar with some of these topics. Later chapters, however,
are largely independent of each other, and teachers may wish to vary the order in
which they are used.

Some chapters, particularly Chapters 2, 3 and the first four sections of Chapter 8,
contain material which is not in the examination syllabus for P1, and which therefore
cannot be the direct focus of examination questions. Some of this is necessary
background material, such as indices and surds; some is useful knowledge, such as
graphs of powers of x, the use and meaning of modulus, and work on sequences.

A few sections include important results which are difficult to prove or outside
the syllabus. These sections are marked with a coloured bar, and there is usually a
sentence early on explaining precisely what it is that the student needs to know.

Occasionally within the text paragraphs appear in this type style. These paragraphs are
usually outside the main stream of the mathematical argument, but may help to give
insight, or suggest extra work or different approaches.

Graphic calculators are not permitted in the examination, but they are useful aids in
learning mathematics. In the book the authors have noted where access to a graphic

calculator would be especially helpful but have not assumed that they are available to
all students.

Numerical work is presented in a form intended to discourage premature approximation.
In ongoing calculations inexact numbers appear in decimal form like 3.456..., signifying
that the number is held in a calculator to more places than are given. Numbers are not
rounded at this stage; the full display could be, for example, 3.456123 or 3.456789. Final
answers are then stated with some indication that they are approximate, for example ‘1.23
correct to 3 significant figures’.

There are plenty of exercises, and each chapter ends with a Miscellaneous exercise
which includes some questions of examination standard. Three Revision exercises
consolidate work in preceding chapters. The book concludes with two Practice exam-
style papers.

In some exercises a few of the later questions may go beyond the likely requirements
of the P1 examination, either in difficulty or in length, or both. Again, these
questions are marked with coloured bar, which indicates that they require knowledge
of results outside the syllabus.

Cambridge University Press would like to thank Cambridge International
Examinations for permission to use past examination questions set internationally.

The authors thank Cambridge International Examinations and Cambridge University
Press, in particular Diana Gillooly, for their help in producing this book. However,
the responsibility for the text, and for any errors, remains with the authors.

Hugh Neill and Douglas Quadling, 2002

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook

Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey
Frontmatter
More Information

Introduction

This revised edition has been prepared to bring this textbook in line with the current
version of the Cambridge International Examinations specification. As much as
possible of the original edition has been left unchanged to assist teachers familiar
with the original edition; this includes section numbers, question numbers and so
on. The principal additions to this edition are examples and exercises on sketching
of graphs (Sections 4.2, 4.3, 7.3 and Exercises 4A and 7B) and a new section on using
discriminants to identify tangents to quadratic curves (Section 4.8 and new questions
in Exercise 4C). Chapter 11 has also been significantly edited, as the previous

edition built much of the understanding of functions on students’ experience with
the calculators that were common at the time of writing. The current generation

of calculators use a more natural form of input which does not translate easily to
understanding functions, so most references to calculators have been removed and
an alternative approach has been used in the text.

The other major change in this edition is the replacement of all of the older OCR
examination questions in the Miscellaneous exercises with more recent Cambridge
International Examinations questions. This will be of benefit to students preparing
for the current style of examination questions. In order to maintain the numbering of
the other questions, the newer questions have been slotted in to the exercises. While
this has inevitably meant some loss of order within the miscellaneous exercises, this
was felt to be more than compensated by the preservation of the original numbering.
All questions and answers taken from Cambridge International Examinations past
papers have been clearly referenced. All other questions and answers have been
written by the authors of this book.

The editor of this edition thanks Cambridge International Examinations and
Cambridge University Press, in particular Cathryn Freear and Andrew Briggs, for
their great help in preparing this revised edition.

Julian Gilbey
London, 2016

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781316600207
www.cambridge.org

