Cambridge University Press 978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook Hugh Neill, Douglas Quadling, Julian Gilbey Frontmatter <u>More Information</u>

Hugh Neill, Douglas Quadling and Julian Gilbey

Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: **Pure Mathematics 1**

Coursebook

Revised Edition





University Printing House, Cambridge CB2 8BS, United Kingdom

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.

It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

Information on this title: education.cambridge.org

© Cambridge University Press 2016

This publication is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 2002 Second edition 2016

Printed in the United Kingdom by Latimer Trend

A catalogue record for this publication is available from the British Library

ISBN 978-1-316-60020-7 Paperback

Cambridge University Press has no responsibility for the persistence or accuracy of URLs for external or third-party internet websites referred to in this publication, and does not guarantee that any content on such websites is, or will remain, accurate or appropriate. Information regarding prices, travel timetables, and other factual information given in this work is correct at the time of first printing but Cambridge University Press does not guarantee the accuracy of such information thereafter.

.....

NOTICE TO TEACHERS IN THE UK

It is illegal to reproduce any part of this work in material form (including photocopying and electronic storage) except under the following circumstances: (i) where you are abiding by a licence granted to your school or institution by the Copyright Licensing Agency;

(ii) where no such licence exists, or where you wish to exceed the terms of a licence, and you have gained the written permission of Cambridge University Press;(iii) where you are allowed to reproduce without permission under the provisions of Chapter 3 of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988, which covers, for example, the reproduction of short passages within certain types of educational anthology and reproduction for the purposes of setting examination questions.

.....

Past paper examination questions throughout are reproduced by permission of Cambridge International Examinations.

Cambridge International Examinations bears no responsibility for the example answers to questions taken from its past question papers which are contained in this publication.

The exam-style questions answers and commentary in this title are written by the author and have not been produced by Cambridge International Examinations.

Image credits: Cover Roderick Chen/Alamy; Chapter 1 sumkinn/Shutterstock; Chapter 2 NUMAX3D; Chapter 3 Budimir Jevtic/Shutterstock; Chapter 4 theromb/Shutterstock; Chapter 5 Anatoli Styf/Shutterstock; Chapter 6 grey color/ Shutterstock; Chapter 7 Goldenarts/Shutterstock; Chapter 8 exopixel/Shutterstock; Chapter 9 archerix/Getty Images; Chapter 10 tonymax/Getty Images; Chapter 11 xiaoke ma/Getty Images; Chapter 12 AhuliLabutin/Shutterstock; Chapter 13 Color Symphony/Shutterstock; Chapters 14, 15 Arkadiy54321/Getty Images; Chapters 16, 17 agsandrew/Shutterstock; Chapter 18 Kheng Guan Toh

Contents

Int	Introduction		
1	Coordinates, points and lines		
	1.1	The distance between two points	2
	1.2	The mid-point of a line segment	3
	1.3	The gradient of a line segment	4
	1.4	What is meant by the equation of a straight line or of a curve?	8
	1.5	The equation of a line	8
	1.6	Recognising the equation of a line	9
	1.7	The equation $ax + by + c = 0$	10
	1.8	The point of intersection of two lines	10
	1.9	The gradients of perpendicular lines	12
2	Surds and indices		17
	2.1	Different kinds of number	18
	2.2	Surds and their properties	18
	2.3	Working with indices	23
	2.4	Zero and negative indices	24
	2.5	Fractional indices	28
3	Functions and graphs		34
	3.1	The idea of a function	35
	3.2	Graphs, domain and range	35
	3.3	Graphs of powers of x	39
	3.4	The modulus of a number	42
	3.5	Graphs of the form $y = ax + bx + c$	43
	3.6	The shapes of graphs of the form $y = ax^2 + bx + c$	44
	3.7	The point of intersection of two graphs	45
	3.8	Using factors to sketch graphs	47
	3.9	Predicting functions from their graphs	48
4	Quadratics		52
	4.1	Quadratic expressions	53
	4.2	Completed square form	53
	4.3	Completing the square	54
	4.4	Solving quadratic equations	58

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press 978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook Hugh Neill , Douglas Quadling , Julian Gilbey Frontmatter <u>More Information</u>

Contents

	4.5	The discriminant $b^2 - 4ac$	59
	4.6	Simultaneous equations	62
	4.7	Equations which reduce to quadratic equations	63
	4.8	Finding tangents to quadratic curves	64
5	Ineq	ualities	70
	5.1	Notation for inequalities	71
	5.2	Solving linear inequalities	71
	5.3	Quadratic inequalities	74
	Revis	ion exercise 1	79
6	Differentiation		81
	6.1	Calculating gradients of chords	82
	6.2	The gradient of a tangent to the curve $y = x^2 + c$	84
	6.3	The normal to a curve at a point	85
	6.4	The gradient formula for quadratic graphs	87
	6.5	Some rules for differentiation	90
	6.6	The gradient formula for any quadratic graph	93
	6.7	The gradient formula for some other functions	97
7	Appl	ications of differentiation	101
	7.1	Derivatives as functions	102
	7.2	Increasing and decreasing functions	104
	7.3	Maximum and minimum points	108
	7.4	Derivatives as rates of change	113
8	Sequences		123
	8.1	Constructing sequences	124
	8.2	The triangle number sequence	125
	8.3	The factorial sequence	127
	8.4	Pascal sequences	128
	8.5	Arithmetic sequences	130
9	The	binomial theorem	138
	9.1	Expanding $(x + y)^n$	139
	9.2	The binomial theorem	141
10	Trigo	onometry	149
	10.1	The graph of $\cos \theta^{\circ}$	150
	10.2	The graphs of sin θ° and tan θ°	151
	10.3	Exact values of some trigonometric functions	152

CAMBRIDGE

Contents

	10.4		
	10.4	Symmetry properties of the graphs of $\cos \theta^{\circ}$, $\sin \theta^{\circ}$ and $\tan \theta^{\circ}$	154
	10.5	Solving equations involving the trigonometric functions	156
	10.6	Relations between the trigonometric functions	161
11	Com	bining and inverting functions	167
	11.1	Function notation	168
	11.2	Forming composite functions	169
	11.3	Domain and range	170
	11.4	Sequences as functions	172
	11.5	Reversing functions	175
	11.6	One–one functions	177
	11.7	Finding inverse functions	178
	11.8	Graphing inverse functions	180
12	Exte	nding differentiation	187
	12.1	Differentiating $(ax + b)^n$	188
	12.2	The chain rule: an informal treatment	190
	12.3	Related rates of change	194
	12.4	Deriving the chain rule	196
	Revis	ion exercise 2	201
13	Vectors		205
	13.1	Translations of a plane	206
	13.2	Vector algebra	206
	13.3	Basic unit vectors	208
	13.4	Position vectors	210
	13.5	Algebra with position vectors	210
	13.6	Vectors in three dimensions	213
	13.7	The magnitude of a vector	215
	13.8	Scalar products	216
	13.9	Scalar products in component form	217
	13.10	The distributive rule $(\mathbf{p} + \mathbf{q}) \cdot \mathbf{r} = \mathbf{p} \cdot \mathbf{r} + \mathbf{q} \cdot \mathbf{r}$	220
14	Geor	netric sequences	226
	14.1	Geometric sequences	227
	14.2	Summing geometric series	228
	14.3	Convergent sequences	231
	14.4	Exponential growth and decay	234

v

Contents

15	Second derivatives		242
	15.1	Interpreting and sketching graphs	243
	15.2	Second derivatives in practice	245
	15.3	Minima and maxima revisited	247
	15.4	Logical distinctions	249
	15.5	Extending $\frac{\mathrm{d}y}{\mathrm{d}x}$ notation	250
	15.6	Higher derivatives	250
16	Integ	Integration	
	16.1	Finding a function from its derivative	255
	16.2	Calculating areas	259
	16.3	The area algorithm	260
	16.4	Some properties of definite integrals	264
	16.5	Infinite and improper integrals	265
	16.6	The area between two graphs	267
	16.7	Integrating $(ax + b)^n$	269
17	Volu	me of revolution	276
	17.1	Volumes of revolution	277
	17.2	Volumes of revolution about the y-axis	279
18	Radi	ans	283
	18.1	Radians	284
	18.2	Length of arc and area of sector	284
	18.3	Graphs of the trigonometric functions	288
	18.4	Inverse trigonometric functions	290
	18.5	Solving trigonometric equations using radians	292
	Revision exercise 3		299
	Practice exam-style papers		304
	Answers		309
	Index		341

Cambridge University Press 978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook Hugh Neill, Douglas Quadling, Julian Gilbey Frontmatter <u>More Information</u>

Introduction

Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics has been written especially for the Cambridge International Examinations syllabus 9709. There is one book corresponding to each syllabus unit, except that units P2 and P3 are contained in a single book. This book covers the first Pure Mathematics unit, P1.

The syllabus content is arranged by chapters which are ordered so as to provide a viable teaching course. The early chapters develop the foundations of the syllabus; students may already be familiar with some of these topics. Later chapters, however, are largely independent of each other, and teachers may wish to vary the order in which they are used.

Some chapters, particularly Chapters 2, 3 and the first four sections of Chapter 8, contain material which is not in the examination syllabus for P1, and which therefore cannot be the direct focus of examination questions. Some of this is necessary background material, such as indices and surds; some is useful knowledge, such as graphs of powers of *x*, the use and meaning of modulus, and work on sequences.

A few sections include important results which are difficult to prove or outside the syllabus. These sections are marked with a coloured bar, and there is usually a sentence early on explaining precisely what it is that the student needs to know.

Occasionally within the text paragraphs appear in *this type style*. These paragraphs are usually outside the main stream of the mathematical argument, but may help to give insight, or suggest extra work or different approaches.

Graphic calculators are not permitted in the examination, but they are useful aids in learning mathematics. In the book the authors have noted where access to a graphic calculator would be especially helpful but have not assumed that they are available to all students.

Numerical work is presented in a form intended to discourage premature approximation. In ongoing calculations inexact numbers appear in decimal form like 3.456..., signifying that the number is held in a calculator to more places than are given. Numbers are not rounded at this stage; the full display could be, for example, 3.456123 or 3.456789. Final answers are then stated with some indication that they are approximate, for example '1.23 correct to 3 significant figures'.

There are plenty of exercises, and each chapter ends with a Miscellaneous exercise which includes some questions of examination standard. Three Revision exercises consolidate work in preceding chapters. The book concludes with two Practice examstyle papers.

In some exercises a few of the later questions may go beyond the likely requirements of the P1 examination, either in difficulty or in length, or both. Again, these questions are marked with coloured bar, which indicates that they require knowledge of results outside the syllabus.

Cambridge University Press would like to thank Cambridge International Examinations for permission to use past examination questions set internationally.

The authors thank Cambridge International Examinations and Cambridge University Press, in particular Diana Gillooly, for their help in producing this book. However, the responsibility for the text, and for any errors, remains with the authors.

Hugh Neill and Douglas Quadling, 2002

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press 978-1-316-60020-7 — Cambridge International AS and A Level Mathematics: Pure Mathematics 1 Coursebook Hugh Neill, Douglas Quadling, Julian Gilbey Frontmatter <u>More Information</u>

Introduction

Introduction to the revised edition

This revised edition has been prepared to bring this textbook in line with the current version of the Cambridge International Examinations specification. As much as possible of the original edition has been left unchanged to assist teachers familiar with the original edition; this includes section numbers, question numbers and so on. The principal additions to this edition are examples and exercises on sketching of graphs (Sections 4.2, 4.3, 7.3 and Exercises 4A and 7B) and a new section on using discriminants to identify tangents to quadratic curves (Section 4.8 and new questions in Exercise 4C). Chapter 11 has also been significantly edited, as the previous edition built much of the understanding of functions on students' experience with the calculators that were common at the time of writing. The current generation of calculators use a more natural form of input which does not translate easily to understanding functions, so most references to calculators have been removed and an alternative approach has been used in the text.

The other major change in this edition is the replacement of all of the older OCR examination questions in the Miscellaneous exercises with more recent Cambridge International Examinations questions. This will be of benefit to students preparing for the current style of examination questions. In order to maintain the numbering of the other questions, the newer questions have been slotted in to the exercises. While this has inevitably meant some loss of order within the miscellaneous exercises, this was felt to be more than compensated by the preservation of the original numbering. All questions and answers taken from Cambridge International Examinations past papers have been clearly referenced. All other questions and answers have been written by the authors of this book.

The editor of this edition thanks Cambridge International Examinations and Cambridge University Press, in particular Cathryn Freear and Andrew Briggs, for their great help in preparing this revised edition.

Julian Gilbey

London, 2016